
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
229 
271 
211 
293 
218 
219 
231 
250 
240 
208 
244 
222 
277 
220 
243 
233 
217 

227 

Name 
Harry Hannam 
Federico Al Rifai 
Adam Al Azhari 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Luca Houghton 
James Swindells 
George Nassar 
Max Dexter 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Rafael Jesus 
Theo Palmer 
Arien Shirodkar 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Mohamed Alhasan 
Randy Nader 
Zacharias Didcott 
Abdul Qader Qasem 

Oscar Lambert 

Best Tm 
42.462 
42.514 
42.626 
42.672 
42.726 
42.786 
42.854 
43.071 
43.106 
43.298 
43.312 
43.405 
43.416 
43.464 
43.635 
44.142 
44.352 

42.898 

Laps 
8 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 

9 

Last Tm 
42.462 
43.101 
42.692 
42.672 
42.786 
42.963 
42.854 
43.071 
43.196 
43.577 
43.312 
43.405 
44.215 
43.715 
43.635 
44.446 
44.554 

43.162 

Diff 

0.052 
0.164 
0.210 
0.264 
0.324 
0.392 
0.609 
0.644 
0.836 
0.850 
0.943 
0.954 
1.002 
1.173 
1.680 
1.890 

Gap 

0.052 
0.112 
0.046 
0.054 
0.060 
0.068 
0.217 
0.035 
0.192 
0.014 
0.093 
0.011 
0.048 
0.171 
0.507 
0.210 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 227 - DQ  - Technical Non-compliance  

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:00:17 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Junior 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:12:01 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 10:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
271 
293 
229 
218 
211 
231 
250 
219 
240 
244 
227 
277 
243 
208 
222 
233 
220 
217 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Harry Hannam 
Luca Houghton 
Adam Al Azhari 
Georges Nassar 
Max Dexter 
James Swindells 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Theo Palmer 
Oscar Lambert 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Randy Nader 
Rafael Jesus 
Arien Shirodkar 
Zacharias Didcott 
Mohamed Alhasan 
Abdul Qader Qasem 

Class Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
42.835 
42.955 
42.906 
42.877 
42.821 
42.984 
42.992 
42.820 
43.088 
43.085 
42.829 
43.365 
43.393 
42.926 
43.532 
44.012 
43.512 
44.331 

Total Tm 
9:22.685 
9:24.505 
9:24.851 
9:24.987 
9:26.265 
9:27.171 
9:27.442 
9:30.307 
9:31.623 
9:31.867 
9:36.173 
9:36.236 
9:37.182 
9:37.613 
9:39.121 
9:43.553 
9:44.179 
9:48.163 

Gap 

1.820 
0.346 
0.136 
1.278 
0.906 
0.271 
2.865 
1.316 
0.244 
4.306 
0.063 
0.946 
0.431 
1.508 
4.432 
0.626 
3.984 

Diff 

1.820 
2.166 
2.302 
3.580 
4.486 
4.757 
7.622 
8.938 
9.182 

13.488 
13.551 
14.497 
14.928 
16.436 
20.868 
21.494 
25.478 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Official Result 
Kart No. 208 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Tramline infringement (4 Wheels) 
Kart No. 219, 220 & 227 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:00:26 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.820 

Avg. Speed 

77.184 

Best Lap Tm 

42.820 

Best Speed 

78.020 

Best Lap by 

219 - James Swindells 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Junior 

Heat 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:17:55 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 11:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
271 
218 
293 
250 
211 
240 
208 
243 
219 
222 
277 
231 
233 
244 
220 
217 

229 
227 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
Luca Houghton 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Max Dexter 
Adam Al Azhari 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Rafael Jesus 
Randy Nader 
James Swindells 
Arien Shirodkar 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Georges Nassar 
Zacharias Didcott 
Theo Palmer 
Mohamed Alhasan 
Abdul Qader Qasem 

Harry Hannam 
Oscar Lambert 

Class Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

14 
12 

Best Tm 
42.911 
43.106 
42.957 
43.182 
43.066 
43.436 
43.151 
43.702 
43.030 
43.815 
43.491 
43.376 
44.063 
43.474 
43.633 
44.359 

43.025 
43.175 

Total Tm 
11:41.538 
11:41.646 
11:42.136 
11:42.612 
11:45.170 
11:47.525 
11:54.637 
11:54.725 
11:45.788 
11:55.437 
11:55.620 
11:58.278 
11:59.164 
11:59.862 
12:01.224 
12:07.486 

10:12.978 
8:48.347 

Gap 

0.108 
0.490 
0.476 
2.558 
1.737 
7.112 
0.088 
0.618 
0.712 
0.183 
2.658 
0.886 
0.698 
1.362 
6.262 

Diff 

0.108 
0.598 
1.074 
3.632 
5.987 

13.099 
13.187 

4.250 
13.899 
14.082 
16.740 
17.626 
18.324 
19.686 
25.948 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Junior (Prefinal) 1 lap deduction 
Kart No. 220 & 244 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back front bumper 
Kart No. 208 - 10 Seconds Penatly - Gaining unfair Advantage 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:00:35 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.108 

Avg. Speed 

76.194 

Best Lap Tm 

42.911 

Best Speed 

77.854 

Best Lap by 

271 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Junior 

Pre-Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:34:18 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 13:20 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
271 
218 
293 
250 
211 
240 
208 
243 
219 
222 
277 
231 
233 
244 
220 
217 

229 
227 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
Luca Houghton 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Max Dexter 
Adam Al Azhari 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Rafael Jesus 
Randy Nader 
James Swindells 
Arien Shirodkar 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Georges Nassar 
Zacharias Didcott 
Theo Palmer 
Mohamed Alhasan 
Abdul Qader Qasem 

Harry Hannam 
Oscar Lambert 

Class Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

14 
12 

Best Tm 
42.911 
43.106 
42.957 
43.182 
43.066 
43.436 
43.151 
43.702 
43.030 
43.815 
43.491 
43.376 
44.063 
43.474 
43.633 
44.359 

43.025 
43.175 

Total Tm 
11:41.538 
11:41.646 
11:42.136 
11:42.612 
11:45.170 
11:47.525 
11:54.637 
11:54.725 
11:45.788 
11:55.437 
11:55.620 
11:58.278 
11:59.164 
11:59.862 
12:01.224 
12:07.486 

10:12.978 
8:48.347 

Gap 

0.108 
0.490 
0.476 
2.558 
1.737 
7.112 
0.088 
0.618 
0.712 
0.183 
2.658 
0.886 
0.698 
1.362 
6.262 

Diff 

0.108 
0.598 
1.074 
3.632 
5.987 

13.099 
13.187 

4.250 
13.899 
14.082 
16.740 
17.626 
18.324 
19.686 
25.948 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  
5  

Kart No. 231 - 5 Seconds Penatly - Gaining unfair Advantage 
Kart No. 219 - 3 Position Penalty - Gaining unfair Advantage 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:00:35 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.108 

Avg. Speed 

76.194 

Best Lap Tm 

42.911 

Best Speed 

77.854 

Best Lap by 

271 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Junior 

Pre-Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:34:18 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 13:20 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
271 
293 
218 
229 
219 
211 
208 
250 
227 
231 
240 
277 
244 
220 
233 
217 
243 
222 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Luca Houghton 
Harry Hannam 
James Swindells 
Adam Al Azhari 
Rafael Jesus 
Max Dexter 
Oscar Lambert 
Georges Nassar 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Theo Palmer 
Mohamed Alhasan 
Zacharias Didcott 
Abdul Qader Qasem 
Randy Nader 
Arien Shirodkar 

Class Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

1 
1 

Best Tm 
42.918 
43.034 
43.213 
42.791 
43.026 
43.036 
43.030 
43.262 
43.139 
43.202 
43.298 
43.285 
43.019 
43.428 
44.181 
44.347 
54.013 
55.339 

Total Tm 
12:58.867 
13:00.578 
13:03.213 
13:03.812 
13:04.255 
13:04.909 
13:05.741 
13:07.523 
13:10.360 
13:12.515 
13:12.910 
13:13.030 
13:13.238 
13:15.018 
13:27.256 
13:32.625 

54.551 
56.108 

Gap 

1.711 
2.635 
0.599 
0.443 
0.654 
0.832 
1.782 
2.837 
2.155 
0.395 
0.120 
0.208 
1.780 

12.238 
5.369 

17 Laps 
1.557 

Diff 

1.711 
4.346 
4.945 
5.388 
6.042 
6.874 
8.656 

11.493 
13.648 
14.043 
14.163 
14.371 
16.151 
28.389 
33.758 

DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Official Result 

Printed: 29/01/2022 5:00:44 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.711 

Avg. Speed 

77.208 

Best Lap Tm 

42.791 

Best Speed 

78.072 

Best Lap by 

229 - Harry Hannam 

 

IAME Middle East 2022 (Round 5) 

Junior 

Final 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:21:27 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/01/2022 15:00 


